Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 63470505
GEEE[EI* Report Date: August 11, 2025 | 12:15 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

2007 PONTIAC GRAND PRIX

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2G2WP552371181725

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 221,837 KM

No'Reported >
Accidentsm

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In:
Found British Columbia (Normal)

23 Service Records Found

[N

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
? = Questions? We're here to help.
: \71’ Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of August 11, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2G2WP552371181725



Vehicle History Report (BC)

;2%@ Accident/Damage

{
E & There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.
i

Registration

& This vehicle has been

registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding. ]

L We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Noeri-repairable, Rebuitr, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2008 May 6 32,546 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2008 Aug 27 38,615 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada + Oiland filter changed
2008 Dec 3 44716 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada - Oiland fitter changed
2009 Mar 12 50,968 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Gilandfilter changed
2009jun9 57,608 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Olland filter changed
2009 jui 28 63,756 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2009 0ct B 69,702 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Ciland filter changed
2010 Feb 18 75,757 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
2010 Jul 26 84,485 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2011 Mar 10 98,275 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced 0
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Giland filter changed o'%
S
2011 May 16 104,318 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced E
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada * Oiland fiker changed -y
+  Transmission serviced : %
- &




ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

2011 Aug 10 110,955 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Clland filter changed
2011 Nov 1 117,236 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada * Oliand fiter changed
2012 Feb 2 123,556 Kivi Under The Car Repairs inc. Vehicle serviced T
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada ©  Oiland filter changed
2012 Apr 16 128,466 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada = OQiland filter changed
* Tire condition and pressure checked
2012 Nov 8 141,421 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Cooling system checked
+ Oitand filter changed
2015 Jun 24 177,022 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksviile, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Apr 12 185,637 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2016 Nov 17 194,193 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Apr 19 198,215 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksvilie, British Columbiza, Canada
2017 Nov 14 205,339 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Nov 15 214,125 KM HARRIS OCEANSIDE GM Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columhia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Alignment perfermed
*  Fourtires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four wheel alignment performed
Giland filter changed
2019 Sep 21 221,837 K HARRIS CCEANSIDE GM Vehicle serviced

Parksville, British Columbia, Canada

- Maintenance inspection completed
Gil and filter changed

a“} Open Recalls

S

£ No safety recall information availzble as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non- !
safety related recall campaigns, please contact PONTIAC or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalis)

& Stolen Vehicle Check

i
| @ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

S
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Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYRE DETAILS
2007 Fab 27 ; : . : T
I:Qt.o;\/ehucle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
ri i )
tish Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease
2007 Dec 8 Mt?tor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use; Lease :
2008 Jan 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2008 May & 32,546 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced :
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2008 Aug 27 38,515 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced :
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2008 Dec 3 44,716 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2008 Jan 17 Metor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Reneawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2009 Mar 12 50,968 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2009 jun 9 57,608 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Celumbia,
Canada
2009 Jul 28 63,756 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Recorg Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Calumbia,
Canada
2809 Octe 69,702 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victorla, British Columbia,
Canada
2010jan 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewaj Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2010 Feb 18 75,757 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victeria, British Columbia,
Canada :
oW
3
-
2010 Jui 26 84,499 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced 0
Victoria, British Columbia, : E
Canada 2]
...... E
g
2011 jan 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa| Registration Issued or Renewed 1
e

British Columbia, Canada




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Mar 10 98,275 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Yehicle serviced
Victoria, British Celumbia,
Canada
2011 Mav 15 108, _ “*“—* e S— e,
Y 04,318 KM U.nder The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Aug 10 110,955 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2011 Nov1 117,236 KVl Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Jan 14 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadiar Renawa) Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2012 Feb 2 123,556 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Apr 16 128,466 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
2012 Nov 8 141,421 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc. Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columnbia,
Canada
2013 jan 12 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
20714 jan 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2014 jul 3 PONTIAC Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N14035¢0
2015an 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2015 Jun 24 177,022 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2016 fan 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2076 Apr12 185,637 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbita,
Canada
2016 May 3 PONTIAC Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140291

2G2WP552371181725




ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2016 Nov 17 194,193 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Jan 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2017 Apr 16 198,215 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Nov 14 205,339 KM Service Facifity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksvllle, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jané Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2018 Nov 15 214,125 KM HARRIS OCEANSIDE GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2019)an 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issuet or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2019 Sep 21 221,837 KM HARRIS OCEANSIDE GM Service Record Vehicle serviced
Parksville, British Columbia,
Canada
2020Jan 11 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issuad or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Jan 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewa] Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 jan 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2023 Jan 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2024 Jan 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
2025 Jan 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as brown
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Questions? We're here to help.

Wisit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information suppiied by ICBC is a report of the vehicie's status and the vehicie's claims histo
. vehicles sold by nsuranee £ompanies as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and reficensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been decommiss!

. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and is used to rack:

loned and can only be resold for parts

tely for a number of reasons, including a writta n-off vehicle that hasn't beer report
claims history is a repore of vehigle damage and includes repairs pald by ICBC ang outstandlng damage estimares. It may be incompleta fu
addition, the estimare information may hot necessarily refiect the actual cost of repalrs, fist the area of the vehic)

Consurners are encouraged to read ICBC'S full statement ofilmitations at h:tp:/.'apps.Ech:.:nmfreg:stratinnlvc
wcec

ed to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with major dama
" VaTISUS reasons, inchudlng the owner did not make a clal
e that sustalned the grearest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of darrag
nr/limitation hin,

ge that was repairad Dy Its awner, The vehicle
0 £0 ICBC o7 [CBC has denled the clalm, In
e

Fecommends the vehicle ba inspected by a qualified mechanic te abtain a more complete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

CARFAX Canada No Reparted Accidents™ Badge

The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accldents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding |

nfermation reported to CARFAX LCanada,
the time this report was generated, dedared stolen,

The badge is avaliabie for personai vehlcles that have only been reglstered in Canada, and were not, at

This vehicle histary reparg is campited from multipls data sources. Itis not 2iways passible for CARFAX Canaca ULC or it sour
reglstrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recalt informatlon, odamater
Provigers recetve data and information from extarnal sources believed to be rell
strletly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and
particular purpose regarding this repart of its contents. Nej

e data providars to obtain comy

plete informatien on any one vehicle, For exampk
readings or other Information where discrey

Pancies that apply to this vehlde are not reflected |
lable, but ng respensibillty Is assumed by CARFAX Canrada, its source data providers or Its agencs for any errp:
its solree data providers further expressy dlsclalm all warrantes, express or Implied, Includh
ither CARFAX Canads nor any of its source data providers sh: i

Including the accuracy thereaf or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Infermation, Other information bout the vehicte that is the subject matrer of this vehicie hlstary report. inctuding
Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle Inspectton and test drive, to make a betrter declsion about YOUr next used car, By obtalning, reviewing and/or using this vehicle histery TEPOrL, yau agree 1 be bound by alt of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End liser Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to tme by CARFAX Canada.
htmﬂ:.'lwww.:url'ax‘calnbout-carfax:‘pr-avacy-lcgallcoﬂdltlnns-uh.:se

€. there may be other ttle, brands,

I this repart, CARFAX Canada and its source data

Ts, inaccuractes of omissions. The Feports are pravided

NG amy warrantles of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantahlity, merchantable guallty or fitness for a

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved,

CIARIFAPE”
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Lien Express #: 64922245

Enmﬂﬂm ' Report Date: October 8, 2025 | 5:18 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

hn*nrm\ra-

2007 PONTIAC GRAND PRIX

Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Gas
2G2WP552371181725
Country of Assembly: Canada

No Reported 5
Accidents™

©, Lien Express

J

[ @ No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in
the Canadian province or territory selected.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational
vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

I=’ Questions? We're here to help.

n Visit us at support.carfax.ca

CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ Badge
The CARFAX Canada No Reported Accidents™ badge Is based on the dama

ge records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge s available for personal vehicles that have only been registered In Canada, and were not,
the time this report was generated, declared stolen,

at

This vehicle history report is complled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or Its source data provi
reqistrations, declarations, accident information, service recerds, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discre
providers receive data and information from external sources belleved ta be rellable, but no responsibility Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omisslons, The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or Implied, including any warranties of tmeliness, accuracy, merchantabllity, merchantable quality or fltness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or [ts contents, Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shall be [lable for any losses, expenses or damages In connection with any report or any information contained within a report,
ncluding the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any informatian. Other information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada, Use this report as one important tool, aleng with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better declsion about Yyour next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use ang any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time 1o time by CARFAX Canada.
https‘,waw,cmrax.mlauuur-:ar!awprwaty-ler_;nh‘:nndin‘ans-ur-use

ders to obtain complete information on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
pancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Eﬂﬂﬁmm *



